

ADDENDUM #02

TO

REQUEST FOR PRICING #01

RENOVATION TO THE BRANFORD POLICE HEADQUARTERS 33 LAUREL STREET BRANFORD, CT 06096

October 24th, 2024

RFP is modified and/or supplemented as follows and should be included in the Subcontractor's lump sum pricing as it relates to their Spec Section Scope of Work:

GENERAL INFORMATION

All Vendors for Specifications Listed below:

<u>Specs. Section</u>	<u>Description</u>
10 11 00	Visual Display Boards <i>(Furnish Only)</i>
10 14 19	Cast Room Signs <i>(Furnish and Install)</i>
10 14 23	Panel Room Signs <i>(Furnish and Install)</i>
10 21 13	Toilet Compartments <i>(Furnish and Install)</i>
10 22 13	Wire Mesh Partitions <i>(Furnish and Install)</i>
10 26 00	Wall & Door Protection <i>(Furnish Only)</i>
10 28 00	Toilet and Bath Accessories <i>(Furnish Only)</i>
10 44 16	Fire Extinguishers <i>(Furnish Only)</i>
11 31 00	Residential Appliances <i>(Furnish Only)</i>
11 53 00	Forensic Lab Equipment <i>(Furnish Only)</i>
12 21 13	Horizontal Louver Blinds <i>(Furnish and Install)</i>
12 24 13	Roller Window Shades <i>(Furnish and Install)</i>

1. ALL VENDORS SHOULD NOTE THE PRICING WILL BE RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN **FRIDAY NOVEMBER 1st, 2024 AT 2PM** for the individual specification packages identified above in relation the above referenced project.

2.
 - A. **Pricing Proposals shall be addressed to:**
Downes Construction Company
200 Stanley Street
New Britain, CT 06050

 - B. Pricing Proposals should be sent **electronically via Email** in PDF form to the following email address: branfordpbid@downesco.com.

C. The Email Subject line should indicate:

BRANFORD PD RFP #1 PROPOSAL for Spec Section: XXXXXX

3. ALL Requirements listed in the original RFP documents remain as is, unless revised by the contents of this Addendum.
4. **ALL VENDORS** should note that any unanswered RFP RFI's up to this point will be answered in forthcoming addendum.
5. **ALL VENDORS** are responsible for all notes and general notes on the Contract Drawings.
6. **All VENDORS** should review and incorporate the following RFI questions with answers as they relate to their RFP proposals:

Buy-Out Pe-Bid RFI #002

Question - Regarding scope note "46. 10 14 23 - Panel Signage – This subcontractor shall provide as-built templating of the existing dimensional signage slated for reinstallation as noted in note 1 on A12.2" - On Drawing A12.2 there are three notes, is the signage 101423 contractor only responsible for notes 1 & 2 as it is indicated in scope?

Answer - Signage buy-out package is responsible for notes 1,2 and 3 on A12.2 in conjunction with the drawing on A12.1. Graphics unable to be determined for pricing can be field verified with a site visit. - JVMV (DCC) 10.22.24

Buy-Out Pe-Bid RFI #003

Question - Regarding scope note 47, "47. 10 14 23 - Panel Signage – This subcontractor is responsible to furnish and install the new signage for the food pantry canopy as indicated on A5.8" Are we to assume that this note refers to the picture from Drawing A5.8 below? And if so what is the canopy made of, and what material is the sign to be made of?

Answer - Reference scope revisions released as part of Supplement #005. -AW (JHA) 10/22/24 - Removed from the scope of work - JVMV (DCC) 10.22.24

**ATTACHMENTS AS INDICATED ABOVE
END ADDENDUM #01 – REQUEST FOR PRICING #01**